
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2756
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2004
WORLD BANK LOAN TO WEST BENGAL
Narbula Shri Dawa

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government of West Bengal have recently received financial assistance from World Bank for development of social infrastructure like health, education and construction of road etc.;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) the areas where this assistance is likely to be utilized district-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI S. S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a), (b) & (c) A statement showing details of World Bank assisted projects being implemented in various districts of West Bengal is annexed.
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